Automotive Single 16A/12A Step-Down
Converter
MAX20499C/MAX20499D
19-100981; Rev 6; 5/26
© 2026 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The MAX20499C/MAX20499D is a high-efficiency,
synchronous step-down converter that operates with a

VOUTPV MAX20499C/D
1k
Ordering Information
PART IOUT VOUT VMAX SLEW COMP CONFIG CONFIG2 OV/UV
RESET
HOLD
I2C
MAX20499CAFOA/VY+ 16A 0.85V 1V 0x09 0xE4 0x0C 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499CAFOB/VY+ 16A 0.75625V 1V 0x09 0xE4 0x08 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499CAFOC/VY+ 16A 1V 1.1V 0x09 0xEB 0x0C 0x00 0x55 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499DAFOA/VY+ 12A 0.85V 1V 0x09 0xE4 0x0C 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499DAFOB/VY+ 12A 1.05V 1.05V 0x09 0xE4 0x0C 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x3A
MAX20499DAFOC/VY+ 12A 0.85V 1V 0x09 0xE4 0x4C 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x38
/VY Denotes side-wettable automotive-qualified parts.
+ Indicates a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS compliant package.
Contact factory for additional part options and custom configurations. Refer to the I2C register map for factory-selectable customer
configurations.
MAX20499C/MAX20499D Automotive Single 16A/12A Step-Down
Converter
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 23
Revision History
REVISION NUMBER REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES CHANGED